Steeplechase Association Inc.
Steeplechase 2018 BOD Meeting Minutes
Date: Sunday, July 15th, 2018
Time: 6:30 pm
Location: Steeplechase Pool

2018 Steeplechase Board of Directors

Jarod Armstrong 6&
Anville Francis O
Tony Guinn OQ
Acey Hopper
Mark Murphy
Linda Reid

Valerie Stephenson
Sarah Wolfe

Jenny Yang
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l. Call To Order: 6:32pm
Majority of 2018 BOD members present to conduct meetin
1. Attendance Roll Call and Establishment of HOA BOD @uorum
a. Present 2018 BOD Members- Tony Guinn, Anvill@hncis, Sarah Wolfe, Linda Reid,
Jenny Yang, Valerie Stephenson, Mark Murphy~and Jarod Armstrong.
b. Present members of the HOA- Madeleine Beg%elbert and Betty Millican, Konrad
Cook, Jim McKay, Keith Lipps, Lori Veerx od Markes
I Review of parliamentary procedure rules for u@tings and appropriate use of emails in
between meetings. Roberts Rules of Orderébjggests that we stick to discussing items on the
agenda. There must be a motion to discys¥ topic, then topic will go around 2x for
conversation then move to vote or tablg for another time. Tony says that it’s very difficult to
run the meeting and be the facilitatob e suggests that we put someone in the position of
facilitator so this responsibility d Snot fall on the president. Mark wants to make sure
everyone has a chance to spea A&lr mind and have an orderly and quick meeting. Valerie
moves to discuss appropriate.&dail exchanges among board members. Valerie would like
emails to only be used for n%ént matters, agenda items, invoices, etc and leave opinions out
until next board meetin R’limit personal conflict. Anville feels that this is not sustainable
long term. Mark sa&t Anville’s email and phone number is blocked so Anville can never
speak on Mark’s b . Mark stresses that Anville will remain blocked. Tony says its
important that alkOpard members are included in emails and conversations so we do not
violate the ruls@b an open meeting. Individual board members are discouraged from using
their positi%Q voice their own opinion and not the board’s. We need to keep board issues
within thg@eard and not broadcasted out to the whole neighborhood from one individual.
Mark s e is allowed to send emails and letters to the neighborhood that state his opinion
and pQethe opinion of the board. Discuss different ways for the board to communicate with

the\neighborhood and vice versa.
V. roval of Previous Months Minutes- There was a motion followed by a 2™ to approve the
Q une minutes. Motion approved unanimously.

&



a. Anville states we were all unanimously in support of Tony moving forward to send

letters/talk to neighbors before 2™ letters went out concerning the fence line agreement.
Mark says that Anville should have brought this up prior to vote approving the minutes.
Tony states that Anville is out of line and we should move on. Valerie states that we were
all in agreement to send out letters, but we never saw the letters before they were sent out.

V. Treasury Report

a. 4 homeowners with liens and 2 have LA because they haven’t paid in years.
b. Insurance Update: every extra million $ of coverage is $1000 extra. We are looking to
increase our overall insurance excluding property. We will ask for quotes for an C)O
additional umbrella policy. We will put it on the agenda for next month with Nathan b
Beck in attendance w/ quotes on policies. Q
VI. Grounds &O
a. See Attached o)
b. Yard of the month: 2533 Palomino ((/
VII.  Pool fo@
a. See Attached Q
b. Incident yesterday- lady had seizure in the pool. Tony was at the pool ing and he
gave CPR. When ambulance arrived, they had trouble accessing th I. Need faster
access to pool- emergency gate, handicap parking space with ram e can get parking
curbs for $20 a piece to keep parking lot orderly and also to kﬁople from running
over sprinkler heads and parking in grass. Also need a bike Ck. Need to check with
insurance to make sure swim meets are covered.
VIIl. ARB
a. New fence- 2532 Grand National
b. Pergola- 2717 Saddleback §
IX. Social (04)
a. Upcoming newsletter topics: annual meeting, @n team update, Halloween party. Jarod
Armstrong would like to place an ad. &
X. Old Business ‘\0

a. So far we have two signed fence line agrggments with the promise of three more- Chavez,

Caffey, and Melton. We need a not&@Betty Millican is a notary. Letters went out
followed by personal visit. Q0
- QO

XI. New Business

a.
b.

Next BOD meeting scheduled@ August 121 6:30 at the pool

Reseat positions: availabl(}ositions are ARB, Pool, Co Treasurer, Co Grounds. Jarod
Armstrong says he can nger be on the board because his name isn’t on the property so
he is removing himspgnom the BOD. Question whether or not the ARB person has to be
on the BOD? Tony would prefer them to be on the BOD so they are covered under insurance.
Linda Reid will RB- Anville handed off papers.

Nomination Egi@s- 10 names turned in so there will be an election. Valerie discussed
Welcome es conducting the election. They charge $250. Neighbors would have to
mail thei&ts to Welcome Home. If we do this, we won’t know results the night of the
annual @gting and board members won’t be allowed to collect or count ballots. We also
cou, t manage forms or proxy’s filled out incorrectly. Even now, we scan each ballot so
ittcaw't be duplicated. Mark says that it limits questions about election conduct. There is a
&ion followed by a second to have Welcome Home print, send, receive, and count ballots.

\%\/Iotion fails 3 to 2 (1 obstained) Tony and Sarah will count ballots.



d. Block Captains: we would love to have block captains if someone could run it and get
volunteers. They also could help distribute newsletters. Lori Veers, Betty Millican, and
Keith Lipps will assist with block captains.

e. Discussion on whether or not to submit the attached amendment proposal to the association
for a vote. Valerie says we need a lot of bylaw revisions and we could start with this one.
Tony stresses that this amendment is specific to retention of a board member and a better \A
amendment would be to bring all voting requirements down to a simple majority. Anville Q)
says that there needs to be a committee, input of whole neighborhood, and legal help. There
is a time crunch because ballots need to go out by August 9" if membership is voting o O
amendment. Mark moves to close the debate- unanimously approved. Motion to puthe
proposed amendment on the ballot. Motion passes 4 (Valerie, Mark, Linda, Jena§)*to
3(Sarah, Anville, Tony) @

f.  Keith suggests we close pool the night of the meeting so people can hear better

g. Linda suggests changing voting requirements as a whole to simple majority. SéWould like
to put a second amendment on the ballot. We would need to have a lawyer gavolved in the
suggested amendment and homeowner Jarod Armstrong has offered to hqu‘r he consensus
is that there isn’t enough time to get this on the ballot this year. @)

XIl. Executive Session-none XI11. Adjourned: 8:30pm Q\Q’
<
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Grounds Report — July 2018

Still progressing the initiative to work toward a high level goal to look like
Iron Horse. Won’t make that goal, but merely a target to shoot for as budgets
will allow. We don’t want to be like Iron Horse (dues, governance, culture,
costs, etc.), but we want to target looking like them.

We sprayed one extra time before the temperatures got too hot (weeds extra S

bad this year)

Pulled out a dead tree by the play structure and took out 4 dead trees a@
Steeplechase Road fo

\Q’b'
Hauled off a couple more loads dead falling debris O

N
Will take a couple of weeks to trim up many trees and shouwﬁve three
more loads hauled out by Saturday.

Flowers are full and good color. Harassment of Gro@§ Crew Workers must

end. S
Q)

Weed control was tuff this season, especially fg@ growing crawling ivy vines.

Need heavier mulch. &

Will be spraying Polaris on the rip rap re;: areas

Lawn mowing cutting height has be&n raised to promote more thicker turf
growth. \'\
O

. : : : AN
Will continue clearing trlckleéhannel from Coffee Creek Road and south.

Will continue other imp%)%ments on “to do” list of 2017 in coming weeks.

\sz?
Anville Francis O
Grounds Chair Q\
<

July Reports Fromd’%ﬂ/ Guinn
Pool 6\
Valerie pu@s d 3 table umbrellas on sale.
S
Q\



Swim Team purchased kick boards and first aid kit, discarded the large one that was on the back of the
door.

Cleaned all trash cans every Thursday. They were a total mess from the party.
Daily pick up trash.

Picked up trash around pool on July 3rd.

w5 \
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Removed 3 diapers from recycling bin Julyl\agne onJuly 11.
Clean dog poo bags from large city recy@@(g"bin, daily.

Repaired men’s restroom door, doov(gser and hinges from being sprung.

Disconnected compressor in the@%ter fountain, compressor and fan were running constantly not
cooling. Water still works bu@? cool. Recommend not replacing.

Electrician connected thg@(/\)/er to the attic fans.

Keith cut up two pIas'&)@%irs on July 5, | cut up 3 lounge chairs and 2 regular chairs July 9.
Y

Waterline repair Iﬁpmonth, Don't remember if it was in last month's report.

Trimmed bus rg(t to fence. It was full of bind weeds and thistle vines.
Q
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Working on a plan to either install motion switches or tins'l\és on restroom lights.

Pricing replacing one fixture in men’s restroom with L@aWe are out of replacement bulbs and two are

out now. \’Q
Sand in the sand filter will need replacing next @\I have procured free of charge 6 bags as a start.
N\

Problems with accessing the cameras, reac.h\ out to Chris to see if he can help.
After the insentient on July 14, we nee%@discuss adding an emergency gate and handicap accessible

entrance and parking space. (%)

v

%@
Grounds Q
Added blue dye and algaeci¢de’to ponds July 7.
A
Cleaned trash from po mostly plastic. Household trash from surrounding homes.



Contracted Midwest Irrigation to repair 2 leaks, caused by gosiﬁ_)qs), and 2 zone valves on Churchill Downs
system.

S
Replaced time clock on pond fill water well. b
Installed Red Dot covers on east entrance outlet co@ to keep water from tripping out Christmas Lights.
Q\
P
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Finished marking Sprinkler V. on Churchill Downs
@)



Programmed and adjusted time on east entrance.
Turned on water well to fill the ponds on July 10 and JUIY\&

Removed 14 "Lost Dog" poster from sign posts and poel,house onJuly 13.
ARSERY &
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Sewer Line Break & Fish Kill

Around June 29, the City of Edmond experienced a 24” sewer line break at a crossing over
Coffee Creek north of the Autumn Ridge housing addition. The break resulted in a release

of some estimated 300,000 gallons of raw sewage into Coffee Creek. This release is
upstream of Steeplechase and naturally a substantial amount of the release made it down to
our neighborhood and beyond before the spill was contained. The City did make some
repairs and containment on the evening of June 29, but overnight rains caused an additional b
breach in the line and containment was lost again. On Saturday June 30, repairs a
containment were started over again. The repairs and containment efforts were <E§g§
skimpy. There was an immediate fish kill (reports of at least a couple of hunggM nd

supposedly, that was cleaned up. However, a few of those made it thr our
neighborhood. ’b(?

Department of Wildlife Conservation (ODWC) were notified and are watgijing the situation
closely. This incident falls under the jurisdiction of both agencies. diation of the
spill will also fall under their supervision as well. Both agencies a@sommunicating with

X
Agencies from Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality (ODE%&U Oklahoma
e

us. J
The City of Edmond is also communicating with us. Point o(@ﬁct has been made and a
relationship regarding future sewer issues in our neighborngd has developed.

Attached is correspondence from ODEQ and pictures\} ogt‘ne sewer line break.

<
énville Franc_is \QQ
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DERARTMENT OF ENVRONMENTAL QUALTY

SCOTT A. THOMPSON IARY FALLIN
Executive Diredior OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY Civonnar

90

July 3, 2018

Anville Francis
3401 River Downs

OQb
&
Edmond, OK 73034 ((,

<
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RE:  Complaint number 155178

Dear Anville Francis:

As was discussed, we received your complaint in our office on July 3, 2018 co@%ﬁng the fish
kill in Coffee Creek. Based on our initial assessment, this appears to be wi;@thc Department
of Environmental Quality’s jurisdiction.

The City of Edmond had a 24" sewer line break which dumped approgs¥iately 300,000 gallons
of sewage into Coffee Creek. They are in the process of repairing t ne and remediating the
area. We will keep you informed on the progress of the investigati

I will be your contact. If you have any questions regarding th@rhatter, please call me at (405)
702-6198.

o)@
Sincerely, 0
] r \
00
Amie D'Avis \Q
Environmental Program Specialist N
DEQ OFFICE . OQ
N

O

)
cc: Jennifer Handley, Complain@anagcr

Z
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Propose@é\mendment to Steeplechase By-Laws
Q

The fourth paragraph of Arti&&/ 11 of the Steeplechase Association By-Laws currently states:

“At any regular or specia ting duly called, any one or more of the Directors may be remc?ved with or without
cause by two-thirds (2/ the Members, and a successor may then and there by elected to fill the vacancy thus
created. Any Direc ose removal has been proposed by the Members shall be given an opportunity to be heard

at the meeting. Sho\u any Director miss three(3) consecutive regular meetings of the Board of I?iregtors, he .shaII
beautomatically f&hoved from the Board and a successor selected and approved by theBoard to fill his unexpired

term.” @\\%
X
Q



The final sentence of the fourth paragraph of Article VII was amended by the first amendment to the
Steeplechase Association By-Laws as follows:

“Should any Director miss three (3) consecutive regular meetings of the Board of Directors, he or she may be
removed from the Board, at the Board’s discretion, and a successor selected and approved by the Board to fill his

unexpired term.” @
: . O
It is proposed that the fourth paragraph of Aritcle VII of the Steeplechase by-laws be amended as follows: &
o)
“For any Director who is appointed to the Board of Directors by the remaining directors at any regular o )
special meeting duly called, any one or more of the Directors may be removed with or without cause b '
Majority vote of the members of the Board of Directors, and a successor may then and there by elect
fill the vacancy thus created. Any Director whose removal has been proposed by the Members sha{(be
given an opportunity to be heard at the meeting. Q/b

For any Director duly elected by the Association members at any regular or special meetin
one or more of the Directors may be removed with or without cause by a majority of thg
voting, provided a quorum has been established in person or by proxy. A successor m en and there be
elected to fill the vacancy thus created. Any Director whose removal has been prop@d by the Members
shall be given an opportunity to be heard at the meeting. %2

Should any Director miss three (3) consecutive regular meetings of the Boa@?f' Directors, he or she may
be removed from the Board, at the Board’s discretion, and a successor selggted and approved by the Board
to fill the unexpired term.”



Statement of Cash Flows

Revenue
Annual Dues Realized
Reserve Account
Interest Revenue
Total Revenue
Operating Expenses
Maintenance of Grounds
Pool
Utilities
Communication
Management Fees
Legal
Social
Insurance
Assoc Taxes
Other
Total Operating Expenses

Remaining Equity
Remaining Equity including Reserve

Equity without Reserve
including items that have not cleared

CY 2018

$
$
$
$

$

101,760.59
82,132.48
117.60
184,010.67

35,839.78
17,606.68
4,736.14
761.92
1,500.00
4,252.00
1,410.45
6,552.00

12.00

72,670.97

111,339.70

29,089.62

S 82,250.08 (Reserve Account)

S 30,128.94 Checking Balance as of 7/9/18

Statement of Cash Flows including Obligations

CY 2018
Revenue \*
Annual Dues Realized $ 101,760.59 OQ
Reserve Account $ 82,132.48 &

Interest Revenue $ 117.6§§ )
$ 184,0 -0

Maintenance of Grounds @996.84

Total Revenue
Operating Expenses

20,106.68

it S 16,336.14

Com ation $  1,041.92

ent Fees $  3,000.00

ON% Legal $ 4,252.00

\6 Social $ 1,410.45

QQ Insurance $  6,552.00

\e Assoc Taxes $ 600.00

6 Other $ 12.00

Total Operating Expens * $ 114,908.03
Remaining Equi

Remaining E@%ncluding Reserve and Obligations Due S 69,102.64
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Monthly A/%@gunﬁng Report
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3:34 PM Steeplechase Association, Inc.
osicens  Z Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Cash Basis % July 2018
% Jul 18 Jan - Jul 18
@dinary Income/Expense
,O Income
Returned Check Charges 0.00 7.00
OHomeowners Dues 771.69 100,329.69
ance Charges 60.35 223,58
est Income
irst Bank 24.38 141.98
Total ast Incame 24.38 141,98
Total lncnmp 856.42 100,702.25
Gross Profit O& B56.42 100,702.25
Expanse 77
Neighborhood Par@ 114.22 1,315.25
Administration Y
Legal Fees Q{S\ -90.00 4,413.28
Telephone Expens: ¢ 77.75 335.01
Management Feas 750.00 1,500.00
Miscellaneous £0.00 603.00
Newsletter 0.00 278.92
Professional Feas Q 0.00 62.00
Total Administration (@) 817.75 7,192.21
Bank Service Charges ®® 0.00 12.00
Grounds O
Services 290.00 2,937.50
Repairs 7/%83.84 14,991.35
Debris Removal o>770.00 520.00
Mowing 3,579’% 22,077.48
Total Grounds /53 42 40,526.33
<
Insurance Expense @O 6,552.00
Maintenance & Repairs O
Electrical §2274 4D, 522.74
Total Maintanance & Repalrs 52274 ®) 522.74
Pool Expenses O\S\
Pool Project 89.56 ,502.09
Chemicals 334.32 67.35
Lincense 0.00 .00
Opeaning 0.00 00
Pool Management 0.00 6,59
Repairs 0.00 836,
Pool Expenses - Other 219.14 349.09° )
Total Pool Expenses 643.02 15,994,
Utilities o
Harness Creek 80.19 360.30 Q/
North Entrance 97.31 384,01 )
East Entrance 378.70 1,724.71 v
Pool 1,346.87 2,994.97 (@]
Irrigation 543.29 2,666.55 7‘
Lighting 100.06 769.82 ,{/
Total Utilitias 2,555.42 8,900.36 ®O/
Total Expense 9,406.57 81,015.42 Q/
Net Ordinary Income -B,550.15 19,686.83 v
Net income -8,550.15 19,686.83

Page 1



3:34 PM Steeplechase Association, Inc.
08/06/18 7/‘ Balance Sheet
Cash Basis 0() As of July 31, 2018
@ Jul 31, 18
o ]
ASSETS
nt Assets
king/Savings
First Bank
erating Account 22,906.68
Day 82,274.46
Totanb%rst Bank 105,181.14
Total Checkl avings 105,181.14
Accounts Recel
Accounts Rece e -53.56
Total Accounts Rece(@% -53.56
Other Current Assets @
Undeposited Funds {S\ 478.00
Total Other Current Assets — — 478.00
Total Custent Assets 105,605.58
TOTAL ASSETS Q 105,605.58
LIABILITIES & EQUITY (@)
Equity @
Opening Balance Equity d\ 75,918.39
Retained Earnings O 10,000.36
Net Income o 19,686.83
Total Equity ?/ X 105,605.58
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY OE 105,605.58
¢
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3:35PM
08/06/18

Steeplechase Association, Inc.

’&é/ A/R Aging Summary
A As of July 31, 2018
% Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL
3716 - Horn ‘332 (Lien 5/30/18) 0.00 =-33.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 -33.41
3800 - Hannen@ -334 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10.00 -10.00
3700 - Jensen - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5.05 -5.05
3633 - Ginn - 223 O 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5.05 -5.05
2340 - Herrlg - 504 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.05 -0.05
3641 - Ingram - 222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
3809 - Andersen - 309 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 5.00 5.00
2708 - Cook - 843 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.71 11.71
2601 - Thurston - 831 (Lien 18) 6.41 0.00 6.20 6.39 430.71 449.71
2750 - Platt - 702 (Lien 8/2317 34.37 0.00 33.28 34.37 3,051.66 3,153.68
3517 - Link - 517 (Llen 8/23/17) % 33.96 0.00 32.88 33.96 3,060.41 3,161.21
TOTAL &/ 74.74 -33.41 72.36 74.72 6,543.34 6,731.75
®®
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[l MADFIRST BANK’

O.
,OQO
2

STEEPLECHASE OCIATION INC
2800 STEEPLEE

Last Statement: June 30, 2018
This Statement: July 31,2018
Number of Items: 12

Page 1

3801015699

EDMOND OK 73034 626
%
> -
{ W
% N
3801015699 Free Business Checking
Low Balance: $23,862,90 Beginning Balance: $37,743.54
Average Balance: $28,70 Balance: $23,862.90
Interest Paid This Statement: $0.00 Total No. of Additions: 1
Interest Paid Year to Date: $0. Ootal No. of Subtractions: 12
0
Date  Description Additions Subtractions x/g Balance| Number Date Amount
06-30__Beginning balance e 0/537,743§ 1075 07-05 487.12
07-02 | Check 5139 -15.00 54/708B0.* _ 07-05 114.22
07-03 Check 5138 -77.84 5138% 0703 77.84
07-03 Check 5141 =4,365.00 5139 07-02 15.00.
07-05 #ACH WD 1-2/555 42 5140 07-16 835.00
CITY OF EDMOND UCS DRAFT S, _|E141 07-03 4336500
180703 ; %‘5_1 42, 07-09 750.00
'07-05. Check 1075 -487.12 30,243.16¢5143 07-23 3,969.58
07-05. Check 1080 1429 30,128.94 5144 07-25 77.75
07-09. Check 5142 375000 29,378.94 07-23 33432
07-16° Check 5140 836,00 28,542.94|5148,2  07-30 78384
07-20_ Deposil 485145 i 29,028.39 ﬂﬁ%check sequence
07-231 Check 5143 1-3,969.58 25,058.81
07:231 Check 5145 33432 24,724.49 ¢.
07-25 Check 5144 -77.75 24,646.74 0
07-30. Check 5148 -783.84 23,862.90 /
[07-37_Ending totals 485.45 -14,366.09 $23,862.90 Oé
(?{9
0
5
%
®O’
Q/O’




Account 3801015699
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Deposit, Amount $485.45, Date 7/20
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Check 1080, Date 7/5, Amount $114.22
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Image Statement

Date 7/31/2018
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Check 1075, Date 7/5, Amount $487.12

#3801015619#

Boe 314
Brearm, L QTG4

o u{@u

DOSL3Be 113030879950 ~1801015699¢

Warny Tasady L Tikon, PLLS
PO Bex 187
iyt Cay, O 73187

#005319= 11101087995¢ #IB0LDASETT"

Check 5138, Date 7/2, Amount $15.00
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Check 5143, Date 7/23, Amount $3,969.58
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Check 5144, Date 7/25, Amount $77 .75



Account 3801015699

serratus mﬁhmn&

Image Statement Date 7/31/2018

wOO34%5e 15303087919

Check 5145, Date 7/23, Amou
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Check 5148, Date 7/30, Amount $783.84
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3 Easy s to Checks 0“‘5‘3“(““9 Questions about Statement Errors or

Electronic Transfers?

Balance Check No. Amount Please conrtacr us within 30 days to
report any unauthorized signature on or
Account @ alteration of any item on your statement.

Within 60 days, please report to us any
1 . other error, discrepancy, or any claim

] for credit or refund. You may write or
In your checkbook, ff telephone us at:
all checks that appear od@ur -
statement. Checks not ap ing MidFirst Bank
on your statemnent should béx) P.O. Box 76149
: Oklahoma City, OK 73147
recorded in the Checks & 1-888-MIDFIRST
Outstanding column. 1y 405-943-8002 (i the OKC area)
é 918-610-8002 (in the Tulsa area)
2. 9 602-229-8002 (11 the Phoemx area)
E v O@ 303-376-3800 (in the Denver area)
nter Your
Checkbook Balance S~ When you report the problem or error,
@& please be certain to do the following:
: s
Add any credits > S::f;l;sryour name and account
L .
made to your o *Describe the error or the transfer of
account through % which you are unsure, and explain
transfers, interest, as clearly as you can why you believe
etc. as shown on there is R;\fsggl; l-c:r why you need
: more in .
this statement C'o *Tell us the dollar amount of the
- suspected error.
(Be sure these items ™
have been entered in ) We will investigate your complaint and
your checkbook) 7] correct any error promptly. If we take
7 more than 10 business days to do this,
pen )J/ we will re-credit your account for the
Subtota ':) amount you thin i? in error, s0 dthat
you will have use of the money during
Subtract fany (r) the time it takes us to complete our
TR g < investigation.
éﬁ'ui:ﬁd K g,f you have arranged to have direct
eckboo A +%tposits made to your account at least
Balance 60 days frem the same person or
1y, you can call us at one of the
3. abo ted numbers to find out whether

or not Yheydeposit has been made.
Enter the bank
balance shown on QuestionS abaut MidFirst ATM or
this statement Check Card edures?

5 at ance if you believe

your card(s) an

Add d - code has been lost,
é €posits shown stolen ot that sorf¢ghe has transferred or
in your checkbook may transfer money@gm your account
but not shown on without your permis If you tell us
this statement of the lost or stolen ca andfor code
within 2 business days, yfcan lose no
Subtotal more than §50 if someone xffey your
ubtota card(s) without your permidsdon, If you
R do not tell us within two businésydays

after you learn about the loss or'the
amount of checks

. of your card(s) and/or code and we/fgan
outstanding rove we could have stopped someg&)
Adiusced rom using your card(s) and or code

juste B withour your permission if you had to]%
Bank Balance us, you could lose as much as $500. 7
(0%
Your checkbook is in balance if Total 0 repordigsLonsrlen ATM orCheck
life ABgrceatw th line B! ard during normal business hours

call 1-888-MIDFIRST (643-3477).
After business hours, please call
1-800-236-2442,



Deposit Summary 8/6/2018 8:54 AM

7/‘0 Steeplechase Association, Inc.
(@) Summary of Deposits to MidFirst Bank:Operating Account on 07/20/2018
Chk No. me%i Red From Memo Amount
0.
0000995001 Checek ,O 2600 - Greenfield - 704 (Lien 5/30/18) 389.00
0000995003 Check 00 - Greenfield - 704 (Lien 5/30/18) 54.30
3293 Check 3@« Veirs - 523 (Licn 5/30/18) 42,15
Less Cash Back: &&
R
Deposit Total: % 485.45

%
S
>
$.

V)
%
o
(@)
<,
2
7 .
; i DEPOSIT
& TICKET
" -/ TOTAL ITEMS
; %
DEPOSITS MAY NOT
BE AVAILABLE FOR
z HORE IMMEDIATE WITHDRAWAL
= 39—8?9’9!30;3
: g
Q
{OHE
HREIL] § X
Z| |0]|0O Ol-|aulm|vlu|o|rlo|ja|2|=|R|2(2|2 (2|2 |2|R |8 |N}|8S E:E%%;“:GE?L
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC KECBTAB 33 LOL LELELATUD 3 OARBYT foash
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD g’}\'gi‘“ﬂ o
EDMOND OK 73034 . St heme XXXXXX2SaZ5CK DeboaTe gﬁwz 5
208543 8002 LB:S0T 50-50082 0J\S0NI8 B :;?6”
7
1213030879958 »3B00LSES9" BO S
USE ROUTING NUMBER FROM TOUR CHECKS FOR B. [ CHECKS AND QTHIR [TEMS ARE RECCIVED FORA DEPOSIT SUTULTT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFDRM COMMERCIAL DDDE AND ANY APPLICAILE COLLECTION AGREEMENT. % i

7

v

Page |



8:51 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.

08106118 % Reconciliation Summary
(@) Operating Account, Period Ending 07/31/2018
% Jul 31, 18
Badlaﬂng Balance 37,743 .54
red Transactions
%cks and Payments - 12 items -14,366.08
sits and Credits - 1 item 485.45
Total %d Transactions -13,880.64
Cleared aalanc\% 23,862.90
Uncleared Tra%lons n
Checks and ents - 5 items -856.22
Total Uncleared ré!&ctions -956.22
Reglster Balance as of 07131% 22,906.68
Ending Balance o 22,906.68
y
¢
O®
()
Os/
@,
®)
<
%
2
<
)
(@)
3
V)
Y
%
<
(0
®®
Hy
y©)
7
<
()
%
7

Page 1



8:51 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.
08/06/18 % Reconciliation Detail
(0] Operating Account, Period Ending 07/31/2018
Type% Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balarie¢. 37,743.54
Cleared Trap@tlons
Checks an ents - 12 items
Check é“ 9/2018 1075 All 4 Fun X -487.12 -487.12
Check a 5138 ATAT X -77.84 -564.96
Check 06 5139 Blaney Tweedy & Ti... X -15.00 -579.96
Check 06 5141 Dave Kennell X -4,365.00 -4.944 96
Check 06/27. 5140 Stanley Plumbing S... X -836.00 -5,780.96
Check 07/02/20 1080 Vicki Dolezal X -114.22 -5,895.18
Check 07/05/2018 @ Draft City of Edrmond X -2,555.42 -8,450 60
Check 07/06/2018 142 Welcome Home Ma... X -750.00 -9,200.60
Check 07172018 7§43 Integrity Lawns X -3,969.58 -13,170.18
Check 07/18/2018 ATET X -77.75 -13,247.93
Check 07/20/2018 5 Leslie's Swimming P... X -334.32 -13,582.25
Check 0712412018 5148() _ Midwest lirigation X -783.84 -14,366.09
Total Checks and Payments %\ -14,366.09 -14,366.09
Depasits and Credits - 1 item y
Deposit 0712012018 X 48545 485.45
Total Deposits and Credils 485.45 48545
Total Cleared Transactions < -13,880.64 -13,880.64
Cleared Balance O@ -13,880.64 23,862.90
Uncleared Transactlons \S\
Checks and Payments - 5 items O
Check 06/15/2018 5135 Tony Guinn ~/O -44.78 -44.78
Check 07/24/2018 5148 Bolding Electric R’ -522.74 -567.52
Check 07/24/2018 5146 Valerie Stephenson G -219.14 -786.66
Check 072412018 5147 Tony Guinn ®) -89.56 -876.22
Check 07/25/2018 5150 Blue Door Designs Q/ -80.00 -856.22
Total Checks and Payments ; A -956.22 -956.22
Total Uncleared Transactions 7> -956.22 -956.22
X
Register Balance as of 07/31/2018 #14,836.86 22,906.68
O,
Ending Balance -%6.85 22,906.68
N
/O’
®(9
o
6
%
%
>

Page 1



¢ .
Last Statement: June 30, 2018
m WFHRST BANK This Statement: July 31, 2018

@ Number of Items: O
@) Page 1
O. 3801015680
2,
(@)

<

STEEPLECHASE EESOCIATION INC
2800 STEEPLECHREE RD
EDMOND OK 73034 &

%,

o
% A
S, €
.
3801015680 Business Money Market%
Low Balance: $82,250.08¢,  Beginning Balance: $82,250.08
Average Balance: $82,250.08 'O Ending Balance: $82,274.46
Interest Paid This Statement: $24.38  rotal No. of Additions: 0
Interest Paid Year to Date: $141.98 dgtal No. of Subtractions: 0
0
Date  Description Additions Subtractions 37 Balance
06-30__ Beginning balance 0/582.250.08
07:317 #Interest Credit ~24.38 782,274.46
[07-37_Ending totals 24.38 .00 $827274.46
%
Effective dates INTEREST RATE 6}
06-30-18 0.349% . OO
%

Annual percentage yleld earned 0.35% A,

Interest-bearing days 3 o

Average balance for APY $82,250.08 $

Interest earned $24.38 @9

9
%
(04
o
%
6?/
o
7
2
o
%
7



3 Easy s to

Balance
Account ¢
%

1.
In your checkbook, rﬁ%,off
all checks that appear of(@pur

*

statement. Checks not ap@;ing

on your statement should b&®
recorded in the Checks
Outstanding column.

>

Checks Outstanding

Check No.  Amount

Questions about Statement Errors or
Electronic Transfers?
Please contact us wichin 30 days to

report any unauthorized signature on or
alteration of any item on your statement.

Within 60 days, please report to us any

other error, discrepancy, or any claim
for credit or refund.You may write or

telephone us at:

MidFirst Bank
P.O. Box 76149

Oklahoma City, OK 73147
1-888-MIDFIRST

o
D3

405.-943-8002 (in the OKC area)

918-610-8002 {in the Tulsa area}

2. 9 6002-229-8002 (in the Phoenix area)
Enter Y. ()@ 303-376-3800 (1 the Denver area)
nter Your
Checkbook Balance (2 When you report the problem or error,
&A\ please be certain to do the following:
Add any credits < *Give t:ls your name and account
' aumber.
made to your N *Describe the error or the transfer of
account through Z which you are vnsure, and explain
transfers, interest, A& as clearly as you can why you believe
erc. as shown on % there is ?n error or why you need
i more information.
this statement C’o *Tell us tl:jc dollar amount of the
suspected error.
(Be sure these items ® -
have been entered in \S}/g We will investigate your clomll?him al:ul
: correct any error promptly. If we take
IR Z more than 10 busll:’ness gngrrs to do this,
Subtotal ’J/ we will re-credit your account for the
: amount you think is in error, so that
Subtract any 'J/, you will have use of the money during
X £ 4 the time it takes us to complete our
e < investigation.
Adjusted “ h d to have di
Checkbook A you have arranged to have direct
osits made to your account ar least
Balance 60 days from the same person or
¥, you can call us at one of the
3. t§ted numbers to find out whether

Enter the bank
balance shown on
this statement

deposit has been made.

Add deposits shown
in your checkbook
but not shown on
this statement

Subtotal

s at once if you believe
your card(s} an code has been lost,

stolen or that so has transferred or

e
may transfer monc);&?om your account
without your permi ?{ If you tell us
of the lost or stolen caf@)) and/or code

within 2 business days, y

Subtract the total
amount of checks
outstanding

a(f;an lose no
more than $50 if someon SS* your
card(s) without your permiSdon, If you

o
do not tell us within rwo busk@days

Adjusted
Bank Balance

after you learn about the loss o ﬁ{(
Wi xann

of your card(s) andfor code and
rove we could have stopped some

without your permission if you had to

rom using your card(s) and or cod(ex®l9,
(@)

Your checkbook is in balance if
line A agrees with line B.

us, you could lose as much as $500. e

v

Total

To report a lost or stolen ATM or Check

Card during normal business hours
call 1-888-MIDFIRST (643-3477).
After business hours, please call
1-800-236-2442,



8:48 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.

08/06/18 % Reconciliation Summary
Q Rainy Day, Period Ending 07/31/2018
% Jul 31, 18
Beg'laﬂ g Balance 82,250.08
red Transactions
%oslls and Credits - 1 ltem 24.38
Total red Transactions 24.38
Cleared Balaﬁ@ 3 82,274.46
Register Balance Q&( 07/31/2018 ) 82,274 46
Ending Balance é 82,274 .46
%
>
(0
Y}
%
d\%
%Q
\S\Os/
o
»)
9&
(o)
.9&)
O
O,
N
Q%)
%
>
(04
]
%
)
0
Z
o®
%
7

Page 1



8:48 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.

osiosns 4, Reconciliation Detail
% Rainy Day, Period Ending 07/31/2018

Type@{ﬁ Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
Beginning Balar\@. 82,250.08
Cleared Trang}tions
Deposits anéﬁredlts -1 ltem
Deposit /2018 X 24.38 24,38
Total Deposits an dits 24,38 24.38
Total Cleared Transacti% 24,38 2438
Cleared Balance \9 24.38 82,274.46
Register Balance as of 07/31/2018 % 24.38 82,274 .46
Ending Balance ®/ 24,38 82,274.46
(0.4 2 |
(]
Y
y
o@
%
7
<.
2
7 .
2
>
(@)
(y
%
V)
Y
%
o
/O’
®®
y
o)
7
oA
()
%
7

Page 1
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MIDFIRST BANK 5 1 3 8
EDMOND, OKLAHOMA
wwrw.midiirat.com 39.-8799/3030

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC i
7 2600 STEEPLECHASE RD ey ek

%
PAY TO THE 7.
ORDEROF 18T OQ | $ o
Seventy-Seven and 8411@’60 poLLARs [

AT&T 2

P.O. Box 5014 Vo)

Carol Stream, IL 601 97-50%

)
MEMO () PRl
Acct #284702662 %

P95 w3B0L0L5E95me
Ry T O TN T3 @Y e

o . T 2 a
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

Lan BN T el

AT&T 6/26/2018
% 77.84
%Q
Ay
O-/
Q.
9)
9&
%
<.
. OO
Operating Account  Acct #284702662 \%L 77.84
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ®® 5138
AT&T srzs:zo%
77.84
®,
(04
]
%
§
0
Z
o,
%
o
o>
Operating Account Acct #284702662 77.84



Page: 1of2

AT&T Issue Date: Jun o, 2018

Azcount Number 284702662

N

O

<
D,

Take the stress oyeof paying your bill. Sign up for AutaPay and you'll pay your bill
securely, automf%, and on time. It's easy. Go to att.com/autopay today.

Total due

Easily manage your ac:%vuith MyAT&T. You can pay your bill online, signup [+ $
for paperless billing and ay, and manage your account, Go to att.com/ | 77 8 4
myatt to get started. \9 o ’

& | 23 Please pay by:

Jul 02,2018

Account summary Oé
Your last bill %\ $179.42

Payment, May 26 - Thank you! ) -$179.42

=Z
Remaining balance % $0.00

2.
Service summary g/O
@ Internet Poge 2 ®\S\ $40.50
4 Phone Page2 -,?37.34

Total services 3%86

Total due $7784 ¢
Please pay by Jul 02, 2018 %
<

: o,
B2 o2 4|2 = il ®

Ways to pay and manage your account /o,
MyATAT online MyATAT app By phona ®®
ALcomy myatt for IPhone and Android Ovdering. billing or support: B0G. 22 2000 ’2
TTY: 800 6515111 \S\
s Return this partion with your check in the enclosed enveiope. Payments may take 7 days to post. O
) TONY GUINN Please pay $77.84 by Jul 02, 2018 7/\
—r AT&T STEEPLECHASE RD ' ”’@
= EDMOND OK 73034-5951 O,
Agcount number: 284702662
Please include account number on your check O
Make check payable to: 4
O CHECK FOR AUTOPAY ATaT a
{SEE AEVERSE) PO BOX 5014

CAROL STREAM, IL 60187-5014

41004036000284702L62300000001 7942000000007 784000002



LIS Ty e e

@& lnterne: /O

Page: 2of2
Issue Date: Jun 10, 2018
Accoyunt Number: 284702662

Monthly charges @) Jun 11 - Juf 10

1 Internet 25 $40.00
et
{FPromot. )
- \9\ —
Surcharges & fees %
2. Cost Assessment Charge é/ $0.50
Total for Internet R $40.50

g2 L = .. | T - = e - TR T ey E M T o T e UL i |
.

') Phone
" 2.
Monthly charges Jun 1. Usage summary
1. Phone Unlimited N, America 405.562.3038 $30.00
{Promational Offer) 405.562.3038 Used
2
Minute allowance {unfimited) 1
Surcharges & fees g/o
2 Cost Assessment Charge ® %013
3. Federal Universal Service Charge $358
4. OK Municipal inspection Fee $0.37
Government taxes & fees 6
5 OKCity Telecom Tax 0‘1.1}!
& OK State 911 Emergency Service Fee 50,
7. OK State Telecom Tax smo/
€
Total for Phone $3734 Q
%
Important information pay such fees as identified in the and conditions of your agreement,
P a up to $20, Returned checks may be nted electronically i you want to
save time and stamps, sign up for Auto8pat att.com/autopay using your
Late payment charge checking account. It's easy, secure, and ent!

Alate payment charge of $9.25 will be assessed if payment Is not received
on or before the due date.

Electronic check conversion

Paying by check authorizes ATET to use the information from your check
to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. Funds may
be withdrawn from your account as soon as your payment is received. If

we cannot process the transaction electronically, you authorize ATAT to
present an image copy of your check for payment. Your original check will
be destroyed once processed. If your check is returned unpaid you agree to

Printed on Recycloble Paper

neq

—— e
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How to read your biil

See attcom/bill for information on how to reaé yn&iil.

ATET U-verse™ TV, ATET Internet and ATET Phane pr: by ATET
Oklahoma.
© 2018 ATET Intellectual Property. All rights reserved. Q
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MIDFIRST BANK 5 1 39
EDMOND, OKLAHOMA
www micfirst.com 39-8799/1030

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ek
7 2800 STEEPLECHASE RD GTHECK Asnn

/0 EDMOND OK 73034 6/26/2018
(0,
TO THE ipton, 2.0
S?RYDER i Blaney T L_Sy & Tipton, PLLC | $
e =S (o)t h e AR A RN S A A 8 Y S St
Fifteen and 00/100 rv(/ DL f

Blaney Tweedy & Tipigna, PLLC
PO Box 657

Oklahoma City, OK ?310\1\%9

()
MEMO Q "
Acct #10437-000200M %
()
o0S&3q9m 13040879958 w3iB0 A0 LSE5quw
Ty P T e el . .ﬂ:*.,l'-:;tf“‘_t} P L Tt W B E et R SR Ty |
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ’6\ 5139
Blaney Tweedy & Tipton, PLL.C 6/26/2018
10437-000ZH0M - Link 15.00
%@
%
7
<.
®)
<
%
2
<
. OO
Operating Account Acct #10437-000200M dZDA, 15.00
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC o 5139
Blaney Tweedy & Tipton, PLLC 6!26!20%
10437-000200M - Link Q@ 15.00
/o,
®(9
Hy
o)
4
oA
()
%
7
(0%
Operating Account Acct #10437-000200M 15.00



BLANEY TWEEDY & TIPTON, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

7 P.O. BOX 657
/C/ 1250 CITY PLACE
(0] OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101
< FEDERAL ID # 27-1824701
OO PHONE (405) 235-8445
y FAX (405) 236-3410
peo)
Q Page: 1
STEEPLECHASE HOA 06/07/201¢
600 N. DEWEY AVE. SUIT@OO ACCOUNT NO:  10437-000200M
P.O. BOX 1044 STATEMENT NO: z
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 72.101\>>
ATTN: WELCOME HOME MANAG&ENT SERVICES
S
STEEPLECHASE HOA V. LINK /Oé
)
%, ¥
. AC
Previous Balance $450 0c
05/22/2018 Oklahoma County Clerk - Record StatemenOGf Judgment 15.0C
Total Advances ®d\ 15.0C
Total Current Werk 6 15.0C
<,
»)
Balance Due Q $465.0(
7 .
PAST DUE AMOUNTS %
0-30 31-60 61-00 91120 72, 121-150 51
465.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0
5
8 C
o,
{y)
%
.
(04
v 8,
)
o)
2
P ()
Ay e 3
En) Ut 26 201 ? o
Bw@M



Kari Haguﬂéi

(@
From: @ Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net>
Sent: O Monday, June 25, 2018 8:34 PM
To: 0. ‘Valerie Stephenson'; Kari Hague
Subject: /% RE: Request of approval to pay Justin H. invoice $15.00
%,
Yes pay this invoice. '?9
- ®
--—--0riginal Message----- 8

From: Valerie Stephenson [mailto:valkstéphenson@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, June 25, 2018 9:16 AM O&

To: Kari Hague /O’

Cc: Tony Guinn ()

Subject: Re: Request of approval to pay Justin H%ice $15.00

*

Ok with me unless tony says otherwise.
Valerie

Sent from my iPhone %

wrote:

:H >
€Y, )
>

> | paid the $450.00 just last week. Can | get approval to pay the $15.007 7

. ¢

o
> 0On Jun 21, 2018, at 9:30 AM, Kari Hague <Accounting@welcom%meok.com>
7
(o)

> %@

> Thanks RS

> O,

> Kari Hague | Executive Assistant \%\

> Welcome Home Management Services | ERA Courtyard Real Estate A—

> 5900 Mosteller Drive, Suite 1, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 0 405.231.2119 ®®
> | F 405.231.2110 WelcomeHomeOK.com | ERACourtyardOK.com <Scanned from &)
> a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf> 9



— " 5140

EDMOND, OKLAHOMA

www.midfirst.eom 39.8799/3030
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC "
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD @ sy
% EDMOND OK 73034 612712018
(@)
PAY TOTHE ?@. 1 ; vgag,
AL Stanley bing Services, LLC | $ 836.00

Eight Hundred Thirty_sgi?@.‘d 00[1 00tﬂ*it“iI“ﬂ“mﬂ*tﬂ*ﬁ**tm*t“ﬁiit*titt““w““ﬂtt*ﬁt“tﬂttt"ittitii“."tt“
yd

<,
Stanley Plumbing Sgri&es. LLC
2765 NW 16th Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73@
o

Inv #687-9-18

DOLLARS (

MEMO

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC {9
Stanley Plumbing Services, LLC . 6/27/2018
Inv #68% 836.00
<
O@
%
7
2
2
7 .
%
KY)
<.
. OO
Operating Account Inv #687-9-18 \%\ 836.00
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ) 5140
Stanley Plumbing Services, LLC 6/27/
Inv #687-9-18 836.00
9
o,
/O’
®®
o
0
7
%
o,
%
4
(0%
Operating Account Inv #687-9-18 836.00



Kari Hag%

From: O Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>

Sent: @ Tuesday, June 26, 2018 9:13 PM

To: OO. Kari Hague

Subject: Fwd: FW: PLUMBING INVOICE FOR 2800 STEEPLECHASE RD EDMOND, OK

,OQO
Kari, %
W

Please pay the following at your eadjest convenience.

Thank you, %

Valerie @/
------ Forwarded message --—------ Oé
From: Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net> o
Date: Fri, Jun 22, 2018 at 11:00 PM Y

Subject: FW: PLUMBING INVOICE FOR 2800 STEEPL SHASE RD EDMOND, OK
To: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com

Please pay the invoice. this for the repair to main incoming th&;line at the pool house.
%
7
Q.
2
7o W
INVOICE#687-9-18 JUNE 9, 2018 c?//é
/-
STANLEY PLUMBING SERVICES,LLC OKPL LICENSE#32560 PH 702-4900 Oo
dy
2765 NW 16TH STREET OKC,OK 73107 \DA,
o,
R
A- Locate, dig out and repair a leak on the main water line to the pool house and install a new fill v% and supply line
on the women's room right toilet. 4 Qé
(?/\S‘
>0
PLEASE PAY INVOICE TOTAL OF...ccvmniricnrcrrerreenransranens $836.00 R 7
PAL -
2 5%
Thank you Tony, you and your business are greatly appreciated. A w ”6,

NOTE: The landscaping is to be replaced by others.






S—— 5141
EDMOND, OKLAHOMA

www.midfirst.com 39.-8799/3030
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC s )
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD R M
7/‘0 EDMOND OK 73034 6/27/2018
O
PAY TO THE Dave Kgﬁll | $ **4,365.00
ORDER OF

Four Thousand Th ree g@r&d Sixty_Five 8 nd 00’1 00t“*tt“ﬁ****ﬂ*“ﬁittmﬂtt“iimn*t“tiﬁt"““ﬁtttﬁmttﬁt E
7 DOLLARS

(P4
Dave Kennell (@)

505 Canndlewood Dr
Edmond, Oklahoma 73’%
o
MEMO \%) —_— e
June 2018 & July 2018 9 AU B e
Q

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ’/
Dave Kennell \9 ) 6/27/2018
Inv #Jurfg@?2018 2,146.00
Inv #July 2,219.00
¢
O@
%
7
3
2
7 .
%
2
<
O,
Operating Account June 2018 & July 2018 O\S‘ 4,365.00
%
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC o 5141
Dave Kennell 6/27/
Inv #June 2018 ¢. 2,146.00
Inv #July 2018 O@ 2,219.00
/O’
®®
Ky
(o)
75
<
o,
%
7
o
Operating Account June 2018 & July 2018 4,365.00



D;%@Kennell I NVO | CE

505 Caniswood Dr
Edmond, 6¥73034
o)
OO
@
Bill To: ,?9 Invoice# June 2018
Steeple Chase () Invoice Date 6/24/2018

Edmond, OK. 73034

Due Date 6/29/2018

D3
%
S,
%

ltem Description Amount

June 1-7 1 500 500.00

June 8-14 OO 1 500 500.00
June 15-21 ®\S\O 1 500 500,00
June 22-28 “’9 1 500 500.00
Junie 29-30 O@ 73 146.00

7 .

Su%tal 2146.00

<
)
(V)

%
Total \DA— $2146.00

NOTES @@
Thank You so much for your business!!! @9

9
This invoice does not cover chems or plumbing repair cost, Separate invoice 6}0’
&(9

IR AN ﬁxo

Terms and Conditions

Please make check payable to Dave Kennell BY:-Q}(‘—
Please contact me directly if there are any questions regarding this invoice. My cell is

Fowered by E@E |Invoice



D;%@ Kennell INVO I CE

505 Car@wood Dr
Edmond, %73034

Bill To: % Invoice#
\9(9

Invoice Date 6/25/2018

Y
% Due Date 7/5/2018
o
(0
Itern Descriptiaon Amount
July 1-7 1 500 500.00
July 8-14 (,o 1 500 500.00
July 9-21 02% 1 500 500.00
July 22-28 ~/?/ 1 500 500.00
July 29-31 93 73 219.00
Z
S éotal 2219.00
2
<.
V)
O,
Total ‘%L $2219.00
NOTES o
Thank You so much for your business!!! ‘%)9

),
%
PAID v %
Y0

P> =
2 %
Terms and Conditions o=
{9 2
BY_Qﬁislq\ T

Please make check payable to Dave Kennell

Please contact me directly if there are any questions regarding this invoice. My cell is

Powered by EBOTS | Invoice



Kari Haﬂ%

From: O Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: @ Tuesday, June 26, 2018 9:01 PM

To: OO. Kari Hague

Subject: Fwd: June and July Invoices

<,
Attachments: QO July2018-SC.pdf; June 2018-SC.pdf
%
Hi Kari, D
o,

()
Please pay these at your earliest convégience.
Q
Thanks, o
Valerie S
%

————— Forwarded message
From: Dave Kennell <davidkennell505 @gmail.com
Date: Mon, Jun 25, 2018 at 8:04 AM

Subject: June and July Invoices

To: Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net>, valksteghenson@gmﬁ%sam

*

o
%\/
9 *
)
9&
%,
XS
o
S
A
a%
%
S
(04
S
S
$
O
2
%
o)



TEMATENCS NI o A . A, 5 P S G BT T e Sl it e oG D R TR S s e T O L L e

MIDFIRST BANK 5142
e it om 247997503
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC 3
7 2800 STEEPLECHASE RD B i
4/,  EDMOND OK 73034 21612018
PAY TO THE Welcom%:pe Management Services | $ **750.00
ORDER OF el
Seven Hundred Fifty an ) 100 e {
Welcome Home Man ent Services
P.O. Box 1044 /o)
Oklahoma City, OK 731(\9&944 0 )
LY F L
MEMO Q2 2018 % AUTHORIZED SKGNATURE
L wal i 0 e 2N g e . o o b -
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC {9 5142
Welcome Home Management Services 71612018
April 201 250.00
May 2018 250.00
June 2018 Q 250.00
O@
%
7
Q.
2
7 .
%
'{)O
Operating Account Q2 2018 d‘\p 750.00
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ®® 5142
Welcome Home Management Services 7/6!201@
April 2018 f{) 250.00
May 2018 c} 250.00
June 2018 Oé 250.00
%
()
7
S
%
o4
(0%
Operating Account Q2 2018 750.00



@eshold Management, LLC

Invoice

WQC me Home Management Services Dot r—
600 ewey Avenue, Suite 200
Oklahorga City, OK 73102 JHe0Is ——
Q
%
<,
Bill To ¢
Steeplechase Association Ine %/
c/o Welcome Home Managcmcm\%es
P.0. Box 1044 \9
Cklahoma City. OK 73101 @9
Q
>
2
%S\
Description C/o Amount
HOA Management Services Q2 - April 2018 - June 2018 o, 750.00
Os/
<
»)
¢,
%
XY
<
O,
O,
dyy
%
F AL
EJANTD 6
= Q
~ %)
& i %
1D (04
S\ %,
)
0
7
<
%
O
7
Total $750.00




Kari HagueZ,
(@)
From: @ Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net>
Sent: O Thursday, July S, 2018 10:05 PM
To: O. Kari Hague; 'Valerie Stephenson’
Subject: ’% RE: Steeplechase 2nd Quarter 2018 invoice
%,
OK to pay, ’?9
Thank you! ()

%
From: Kari Hague [mailto:Accounting@gvélkcomehomeok.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 5, 2018 11:22 AM  ~©®
To: Tony Guinn; Valerie Stephenson (04
Subject: Steeplechase 2nd Quarter 2018 Invo%
¢

Hello, ’
Can you approve for payment? %
Thank you, %
o
Kari Hague | Executive Assistant %
Welcome Home Management Services | ERA Courtyard Real Estat o
5900 Mosteller Drive, Suite 1, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 <
0 405.231.2119 | F 405.231.2110 O
WelcomeHomeOK.com | ERACourtyardOK.com Q/



MIDFIRST BANK 5 1 4 3
EDMOND, OKLAHOMA
www.midfirst.com 39-8799/3020

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC e
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD HEc et
7, EDMOND OK 73034 71712018

PAY TO THE Integrity%ns | $ **3,969.58
ORDER OF fa

\ >4
Th ree Thou sand N ine @ red Sixty_Nine and 58’1 00.*ﬂ"**‘***ﬁ*"".*ii"*i"ﬁ.‘***"**ﬁ***t"'*..‘ii‘*“ﬂ*ﬁ.*****ﬁ*t'ﬁtit.i‘ti
2
7,

DOLLARS i

Integrity Lawns O@

8801 W. Seward Roa /0)

Gutherie, OK 73044 \9 :

& =
{y P
MEMO 1 . . é = > lzs‘nswrms =
June (couldn't read invoice #) % AuTion
"*O0S 3L 3 I:E%B?EHSI: 380 40 LSBT e
B T L e e L T I g e R L e L M e TR TN
‘V
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC {S\ 5143
Integrity Lawns y 7117/2018
June mo statement 3,679.58
removed d trees & haul off 85.00
filled in hole veled by pool (came back twice, wha 55.00
trimmed 2 cra yrtles & hauled off 1/2 load (lot of li 110.00
replaced 1 boke inkler head 20.00
Hauled off some livlgs, partial load, 4 pallets 20.00
7
es
»)

%
'{)O
Operating Account June (couldn't read invoice #) d\@ 3,969.58
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC V) 5143
Integrity Lawns M 'ﬂi%a
June monthly statement O 3,679.58
removed 4 dead trees & haul off () 85.00
filled in hole & leveled by pool (came back twice, wha /O/ 55.00
trimmed 2 crape myrtles & hauled off 1/2 load (lot of Ii o 110.00
replaced 1 boken sprinkler head _ 9 20.00
Hauled off some limbs, partial load, 4 pallets $) 2000
0
7
A
o,
%
o4
o
Operating Account June (couldn't read invoice #) 3,869.58
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Kari Haguﬂéi

From: O@ Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: O Monday, July 16, 2018 9:40 PM

To: . Kari Hague

Subject: ,OQ Fwd: june revised statement

Attachments: O, Steeplechase June Statement.pdf; ATT00001.htm

%

Please pay at your earliest con\u\}@ence! This invoice has been approved.

Thanks Kari!

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

D3
%
S,
%
o

.

From: "Anville Francis" <afrancisl
Date: July 16, 2018 at 9:25:09 PM CDT
To: ""Valerie Stephenson™ <valkstephenson(@
<Tguinn@ditchwitch.com>

Subject: FW: june revised statement ®\9

Please pay with our check book to expedite payment. Th?@oice is good. Approved!

From: michael kelley [mailto:kelley-mike@att.net] )
Sent: Monday, July 16, 2018 7:57 PM (7

To: Anville Francis <afrancisl@cox.net> a
Subject: june revised statement (@)
2,



MIDFIRST BANK 51 44

EDMOND, OKLAHOMA
www.midfiest.com

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC o
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD ek et
7/‘ EDMOND OK 73034 7182018
(@)
PAYTOTHE  AT&T % , $ 7775
ORDER OF 25~
Seventy-Seven and 75!10@(; ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- "
AT&T O({/
P.O. Box 5014
Carol Stream, IL 60197@ s
(Y
MEMO \%) - (3 Tl L
Acct #284702662 % "L"‘"OH‘ZED SCIATURE

9956 1*3803i015B99w

T P T D A Rk T
QY
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ,6\ 5144
ATAT ’ 7/18/2018
Acct #28%%62 77.75
¢
O@
%
7
Q.
9)
<
%
KY)
<.
. OO
Operating Account Acct #284702662 Y 77.75
%
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ) 5144
AT&T 7/18/26919
Acct #284702662 % 77.75
%
(04
®(9
o
()
Z
o,
%
o4
o
Operating Account Acct #284702662 77.75



Page: 1of3
Issue Date: Jul 10,2018
Account Number: 284702662

&((Ig@

o
N\
O

Take the stress oy f paying your bill. Sign up for AutoPay and you'll pay your bil
securely, automa‘?% and on time, It's easy. Go to att.com/autopay today.

Total due
Easily manage your acc with myAT&T. You can pay your bill online, signup
for paperless billing and ay, and manage your account. Go to att.com/ 777 5
myatt to get started. &
® Please pay by:
Jul 31, 2018

6269
%, --

re
Account summary Oé
Your last bill ?/ $77.84
Payment, ful 02 - Thank you! d\é -$77.84
Remaining balance % $0.00
<

Service summary (@)
&R internet Page2 Qd\ $40.50
Phone Page 2 ,?37.25

Total services $‘ﬁ7{'>

Total due $71.7 ¢
Please pay by Jul 31, 2018 (o)
. z@
/-

f b

Ways to pay and manage your account
.:L myATAT online myATAT app By phona

atcom/myatt for IPhone and Androld Ordenng, biling or support: BO0.321.2000
TTY: 8006515111

Returr this portion with your check in the enclosed envelope Payments may toke 7 days o post

<> $

¢-=-3 TONY GUINN Please pay $77.75 by Jul 31, 2018

—_— AT&T 2800 STEEPLECHASE RD pay 4 )

S EDMOND OK 73034-5051
Account number: 284702662
Plaase include oecount number on your check
Make check payable to:

O} CHECK FOR AUTOPAY ATST
(SEE REVEASE) PO BOX 5014

CAROL STREAM. IL 60197-5014

4100403000284 7026L21000000007784000000007775000008

D,

Vs
£
—



‘ﬁ’ Page: 2of3
\\—‘d' AT&T lssue Date; Jul 10,2018
% Account Number: 284702662
Service @vity
| ¥ B TP AL i e L A e T e e e LT e L P M
5 Internet /OQ
Monthly charges ()@ Jul 11 - Aug 10
1 Internet 25 $4000
{Promational Offer) /O
2. Internet 25 Jul 11« Aug 09 $000
{Promotional Offer) ®
it O— —
Surcharges & fees é)
3. Cost Assessment Charge $0.50
W)
Total for Internet @/ $40.50
= - - : g..'s‘ - =
Phone %
Monthly charges Jut 11+ nug% Usage summary
1 Phone Unlimited N. America 405562 3038 $30.00
(Promational Offer) Q 4055623038 Used
O Minute allo {unlimited) 4
inute ailowance {unlimite:
Surcharges & fees ®
2 Cost Assessment Charge d\ $0.13
3. Federal Universal Service Charge O $349
4. OKMunicipal Inspection Fee “/,\5037
T T = \>
Government taxes & fees > .
5 OK City Telecom Tax $1
6. OK State 911 Emargency Service Fee 307!

7. OK State Telecom Tax

Total for Phone

Important information

Late payment charge
Alate payment charge of $9.25 will be assessed if payment is not received
on or before the due date,

Electronic check conversion

Paying by check authorizes ATAT to use the infermation from your check
tomake a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. Funds may
be withdrawn from your account as soon as your payment is received. If
we cannot process the transaction electronically, you authorlze AT&T to
present an image copy of your check for payment. Yaur ariginal check will

neg

o iunyeubis sspioH wnomy yieg

PANPAYTS Uaaq

sy Aegoiny Jey1 53391401 8210AU INOK 40 aua abied |nun Juswled
UWGRT 0] ARUNEOY 1382 avey 0) Keqoiny 10) 53343 Bugpg Z-5
AR PINOY JUALYOILR N0, TG AW LS PN JAqUIN 283 IMLOIERS
ay3 Bures Ag Jo wornemmm 1e 191y Buidjiou £q uopezpoyine
[33U82 LR | JuNode Hurq Aw oty Seucw Buanpap Agesuoniaa
Aq Aipuos (1q Aw Aed 0 171 azjicyIne | ‘Argainy u) joiua | )

Wewions fedoiny

be destroyed once pracessed. If yol
pay such fees as identified in the terms
up 1o $30. Returned checks may be prese electronically. If you want to
save time and stamps, sign up for AutoPay com/autopay using your
checking account. It's easy, sequre. and convel |

)

is returned unpaid you agree to
onditions of your agreement,

How to read your bill

ATAT U-verse®™ TV, ATA&T Internet and ATET Phone p{nv? AT&T
QOkdahoma,
© 2018 AT&T Intellectual Property All tights reserved.



Printad on Recyclable Paper
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Issue Date: Jul 10,2018
Account Number: 284702662
¢
%
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(@)
R
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Kari Haguefé

(@)

From: @ Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net>
Sent: o) Tuesday, July 17, 2018 8:50 PM
To: ) Kari Hague
Subject: O AT&T July Invoice
Attachments: QO@ AT&T July Invoice.pdf
©
Please pay the attached invoicé&&
%
%
%
(04
()
%
6\%
%Q
%s/
e.
O,
9&
%@:
0
(@
)
b
®\%)
%
%
(04
o
%
$
0
2
%
(@)



MIDFIRST BANK 5145

EDMOND, OKLAHOMA

www.midfirst.com 3987993030
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ]
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD A5 e
7/‘ EDMOND OK 73034 712012018
(0,
PAY TO THE Leslie's %ming Pool Supplies | $ **334.32
ORDER OF O
Three Hundred Thlrty-FooZ‘nd 77X 019 etttk L e
Leslie's Swimming I%Supplies
P.O. Box 501162
St. Louis, MO 63150—1'1%3 ZoRaE y |1
L4
&®é 1% - . f"lr' - g}-—} w
MEMO ]
Customer #015522078 90 HGOZED SONATLEE

Y iy LS T 'Yfl'._ ‘_.'.I__'_‘__ .-_.JE'j'd-f: -r;gr‘l1. e, =\ v
N
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC {9
Leslie's Swimming Pool Supplies y
Inv #269 -15621
Inv #269-0 606
o@
%
7
<.
&
7

Operating Account Customer #015522078

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

Leslie's Swimming Pool Supplies

Inv #269-001-15621
Inv #269-002-7606

Operating Account Customer #015522078

7/20/2018

289.32
45.00

334.32



|/
g SWIMMING
C; L' E S POOL SUPPLIES.
zoosQ?lDlAN SCHOOL ROAD
PAGENIX, AZ 85016

FORWARDIN%RVICE REQUESTED

"lll'll"llll""Illl""lll""llll IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII“IIIII
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCI N INC
PO BOX 1044

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73 10%%44
United States of America >

PLEASE INDICATE ANY ADDRESS CHANGE BELOW: :@&

Y\
$.

TO PAY BY MASTERCARD, VISA, DISCOVER OR
AMERICAN EXPRESS, PLEASE CALL (602)-3556-31789

TO PAY BY CHECK PLEASE SEND TO THE ADDRESS BELOW

STATEMENT DATE PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT CUSTOMER NO.
7-13-18 334.32 015522078
PAGE: 1 SHOW AMOUNT
PAID HERE

R REMIT PAYMENT TO: e

IIIIllll"llIIIIIIlIl“llllll“lll"l'llIIllllt"llllll"llll"llll

Leslies Swimming Pool Supplies
PO Box 501162

St. Louis, MO 63150-1162
United States of America

STATEMENT

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
DO NOT INCLUGE CORRESPONDENCE

Status | Date Invoice # PO#/Other Info | Pieked Up By Store Store Tel # Amount
T/U318  |oo269-01-015621 EDMOND, OK #269 {405)844-0833 289,32
118  Jon269-02-007606 EDMOND, OK #269 {405)B44-0833 45.00
80!
P
@)
>
2
v 7
Q/’/é
O
(@)
{ &
| %
CIEASIUS %
s q D/O’
o
>0
Account Information 7&
[ Crodit limit | Avallabls ok TOTAL 334357
1500 116568 On Account Balance
B Account Agin AMOUNT DUE 334.32 |
CURRENT |[31-60 61 -90 91 -120 OVER 120
334.32 Last Payment

For questions related to an invoice, customer order, or service arder please contact the store directly Check/CC# 3137
For questions related to your account balance please contact your aceount representative Chris Abrahum Received 625718
at (6021366-3789 or ARCustomerService@lesl.com. Please nole your customer number on all correspondeice
IFyou would like Lo receive this electromically, please cmail us at ARStatementsi@lesl.com PAGE: 1



|/ INVOICE
. SWIMMING
C/“" POOL SUPPLIES. Involce Date 07/03/2018
Invoice Number 269-001-15621

REMIT TO: OLESLIE'S POOLMART, INC.

t Louis, MO 63150-1162

(609rR66-3789 ‘
‘ T113111FE11311W4R4AON70

SOLD TO: \\ SHIP TO:

Customer Number 505700015%’2&3(3
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC
%

Customer Number S05700015522078
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

PO BOX 1044 PO BOX 1044
OKLAHOMA, CITY,OK 73101-1044 &/ OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73101-1044
ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE %\ ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
F.N
¢
S,
TRANS# REG# CUSTOMER PO# ALESPERSON STORE#
15621 1 Joéeph H 269 EDMOND, OK #269
(@)
Line Trans Type Item Description ®® QTY Price Sales Tax Ext.Amt
001 SALE 12437  ISO 35# JUMBO TABS 7/ 3 $89.09 $22.05 $289.32
¥ . SUBTOTAL: $267.27
0(/ SALES TAX: $22.05
%  TOTAL: $289.32

*PLEASE PAY AMOUNT DUE FROM THIS INVOICE*****

PICKED UP BY: David

SIGNATURE:

$0.00

RGE AMOUNT $289.32
UNT DUE $289.32
O\

*Terms and Conditions:1 1/2% per month on all overdue invoices will h&)’larged

v

269-001-15621

®<?z
$
_ ()
PAAD ™
_PA

L .
i -

B 02 S1uS

[

View our return policy at http://www.lesliespool.com/ourreturnpolicy.htm

K4
S

%
%
>



SWIMMING
POOL SUPPLIES.

IES

REMIT TO: LESLIE'S POOLMART, INC.

INVOICE
07/10/2018

269-002-7606

Invoice Date

invoice Number

&Bipt Louis, MO 63150-1162
(6%@66-3739 |
', TH13111FE11411 GAIMAGNGM
SOLD TO: O SHIP TO:
Customer Number S05700015 Customer Number S05700015522078

d{ﬂ

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

PO BOX 1044 Q PO BOX 1044
OKLAHOMA CITY,0K 73101-1044 &/ OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73101-1044
ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE % ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
N
5
TRANS# REG# CUSTOMER PO# %’SALESPERSON STORE#
7606 2 % hH 269 EDMOND, OK #269
Line Trans Type Item Description @ QTy Price Sales Tax Ext.Amt
O
001 SALE 81298 SODA ASH 50# BAG O 1 $41.57 $3.43 $45.00
7
3 SUB TOTAL: $41.57
0( SALES TAX: $3.43
7 . $45.00

TOTAL: g

**PLEASE PAY AMOUNT DUE FROM THIS INVOICE*****

PICKED UP BY: DAVID

Vi

REG?;R PAID AMOUNT: $0.00
Al G)ARGE AMOUNT: $45.00
@RUNT DUE: $45.00
SIGNATURE; @ %’ Q Q
*Terms and Conditions:1 1/2% per month on all overdue invoices will ﬁ@harged
%
%
$
£
PAID o
PN £y, ©
i) - %
B (X2 B\Ug S

269-002-7606

View our return policy at http://www.lesliespool.com/ourreturnpolicy.htm



7‘
/f§1y Guinn
RE:A.eslie's
Jul%fow at 8:26:49 PM
Kari /@:e Anville Francis
OO

Yes, OK to pay. '?9&
%
----- Original Message---‘;’()
From: Kari Hague [mailto:&%ﬂr_\g@welcomehomeok.comi
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 201851:01 PM
To: Tony Guinn; Anville Francis ().

Subject: Leslie's %

Hey, </O
V)
()
Can | get approval to pay Leslie's $334.32??/’I?panks.
<.
Kari Hague | Executive Assistant 0(,

Welcome Home Management Services | ERA Court{ard Real Estate
5900 Mosteller Drive, Suite 1, Oklahoma City, OK 7311233 405.231.2119 | F
405.231.2110 WelcomeHomeOK.com | ERACourtyardOK.




" 5148

MIDFIRST BANK

EDMONOD, OKI.'AHDMA
WA, .COMm

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ety

2800 STEEPLECHASE RD @CHIE At
EDMOND OK 73034
% 712412018
(@)
THE i i ok
(P)?:‘YD'{E% g Mldwesbeg%gtlon | $ 783.84
H ' o s shrvhe oyl e e i ool i i e 4 e e e e o e ol ol e el S i i e ol o e i ol ol e o e o e e e s e vl e e el el
Seven Hundred Eighty 'D@e and 84/100 powLaRs [

0
Midwest Irrigation
16301 N Rockwell Av%
N

Edmond, OK 73013

MEMO \%)

inv #M6859

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

Midwest Irrigation

Operating Account Inv #M6859

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

Midwest Irrigation

Operating Account Inv #M6859

5148
712412018
Inv #M% 783.84
<’o®
%»/
<.
»)
9&
%é
)
(@)
\%\ 783.84
A
) 5148
7124/
Inv #MB859 >%2O 783.84
©
(04
o
%
&
=0
Z
()
%
7
o
783.84



Invoice

m d> eSt Date invoice #
t 7/16/2018 M6859
16301 N Rockwell Ave.
Phone: (405)562-4937 F
sprinklers@midwestirrig
Bill To: Job Site:
Tony Guinn ©)
ATTN: Steeplechase HOA &/
2625 Grand National Dr Oé
Edmond, OK 73034 ?/
$. Due Date | P.O. Number
% 7/26/2018
Quantity Destfiption Service Date
Repaired 2 leaks / Located break in Q%g on Zone 4 and located all [06/28/18
valves O
4 2" Slip Slip 90 o
4 2" Street 90 (@)
1 1" Slip Slip Slip Tee
8 1" Slip Slip 90
4 17 Street 90 -
1 1" Slip Coupling <
| 27 x 1-1/2" Slip Reducing Coupling %
1 1-1/2" x 1" Slip Reducing Coupling 6}
10 I" SCH40 PVC Pipe )
6 2" Class 200 PVC Pipe O\S\
1 6" Valve Box dL
2 Funny Pipe Fitting- Coupling
2 Funny Pipe Tubing QES\
2 1" 100 DV Valve _
4 King Blue Wire Nut Fhﬁ At ;'] 3
Locate Fees = . e
325 Labor - 2 man crew A /Q/ &5
1.5 Labor - 3 man crew 0 ®® |
i» D
by O SIS~
i K
7
i
[«
Payments are Due within 10 Days of Invoice Date Total $783.84
2 % Late Fee on Overdue [nvoices .
Payments/Credits $0.00
Thank you for your business!
’ d Balance Due  s783.34




Kari Hagu%

(@)

From: Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net>
Sent: % Monday, July 23, 2018 8:24 PM
To: . Kari Hague
Subject: o) FW: Steeplechase Invoices
Attachments: OO Midwest Irrigation Invoice.pdf; Tony Stillwater Mill invoice.pdf; Valerie Umbrella
@ Invoice.pdf; Stanley Plumbing Invoice.pdf
R
Kari, O

dy
I am sending this from my work en%}p_lease reply only to my home if you have any questions.
I guess you know Valerie has resign &or now send all your communications to me only.

4
I have attached 4 invoices for payment. \%1’3 might have submitted hers, but the receipt was in the stuff she
gave me. The Bolding Electric has two invo@s. One is on the East entrance the other is on the pool house.
The Stanley Plumbing should have already paid).

Check to make sure none of these are duplicates%

Tony Guinn
<
(0,
%



OO Welcome Home Management
/b P.O. Box 1044
Q Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1044
Tel: 405.231.2119 Fax: 405.231.2110
% www.WelcomeHomeOk.com

\% Homeowner Update & Acknowledgment Form

Notice to New Homeownery This home is a part of the Steeplechase Association, Inc. which is a
mandatory association. Pleas mplete form and submit to our office. A complete copy of the
Assaciation governing documen be found on our website under the HOA tab. Please be aware that
it is your responslbility to contact th%nagement Company with your new phone numbers, so we may
keep you updated.

Primary Owner Information

Address: j (Lw b m

Owner (s) Names: a 56 Q Chm nm M m *
Email Address:y ) W’kb o ”/‘// éﬁ%/ :wf/b

Home #: [‘/05) ﬁ% {_;_I?i; Cell &: ?/ Work #:

Tenants (List each occupant residing at the property - optional). Q/

Name Age C&9Iatlonshi
> P

>
O&\

e}y

What is the best way to reach you? Additional information you would like noted? ®\%)
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